B03812 03 E00 03�26.02.2025 1
DATA SHEET
U9C
Force Transducer
SPECIAL FEATURES
� Tensile/compressive force transducer
� Accuracy class 0.2
� Nominal (rated) forces 50 N - 50 kN

M12, A-coded, 8 pins, male
IO-Link VAIO
M12, A-coded, 4 pins, male
Plug with VAIO
option:
M12, A-coded,
4 pins, male
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
Knuckle eyes (to be ordered separately)
a.f.
Nominal
(rated) forces
Ordering number A BH7 D F G H J K L M a.f. W
mm
50 N to 1 kN 1Z8/100kg/ZGW 10 5 18 27 36 6 9 11 4 M5 9 8
2 kN to 20 kN 1U9/20KN/ZGWR 20 10 28 43 57 10.5 15 19 6.5 M10 17 14
50 kN 1U9a/50kN/ZGW 28 16 42 64 85 15 22 27 8 M16 x 1.5 22 21
B03812 03 E00 03�26.02.2025 5
U9C with one or two knuckle eyes
b

Storage temperature range °C -25… +85
Reference temperature °C 23
Maximum impact load to IEC 60068-2-6
Number 1000
Duration ms 3
Acceleration m/s2 1000
Maximum vibrational stress to IEC 60068-2-27
Frequency range Hz 5 … 65
Duration min 30
Acceleration m/s2 150
B03812 03 E00 03�26.02.2025 9
VERSIONS AND ORDERING NUMBERS
Code Measuring
range
Ordering number
050N 50 N 1U9C/50N
100N 100 N 1U9C/100N
200N 200 N 1U9C/200N
00K5 0.5 kN 1U9C/0.5KN
01K0 1 kN 1U9C/1KN
02K0 2 kN 1U9C/2KN
05K0 5 kN 1U9C/5KN
10K0 10 kN 1U9C/10KN
20K0 20 kN 1U9C/20KN
50K0 50 kN 1U9C/50KN
Nominal (rated)
force
Cable length Electrical connection Transducer identifica
tion